11/18:05.

01 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECO

| U  | S. | DEF  | PART | MEN   | T OF  | COM  | MER   | CE |
|----|----|------|------|-------|-------|------|-------|----|
| 94 | C+ | 2010 | Data | at an | d Tro | dama | -L 06 | f: |

| RECO  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| PAIE 103123213  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| BRENDON VETUSKEY<br>DOMINIC LAURIENZO   | Name: JAKKS Pacific, Inc.  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TERENCE HIGUCHI   | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) 10/26/2005; 11/01/2005  | Street Address: 22619 Pacific Coast Highway,   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Suite 250  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger   | City: Malibu   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | State: CALIFORNIA  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: USA Zip: 90265  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.                         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/234,270   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 29/234,270  | NAHCE II   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | CE -8  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents, involved:  1  2  Tatal for (07,050 404(1) 0.0 4( |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: TOPE-MCKAY & ASSOCIATES   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   | Authorized to be charged by credit card  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 23852 PACIFIC COAST HWY. #311   | Enclosed   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| -   | None required (government interest not affecting title)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City: MALIBU  | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| State: CA Zip: 90265  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8082  Expiration Date 02/2008  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: <u>310-589-8158</u>   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: <u>310-919-3145</u>   | b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Email Address: zpoprawski@topemckay.com   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:   | . 11/16/2005   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature   | Date   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| CARY TOPE-MCKAY  5. DRYPHF 00000142 29234298 me of Person Signing   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017243 FRAME: 0508 Attorney Docket: JPI032-DESIGN Invention Title: MOTO-X HANDLE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Terence Higuchi of 2110 Vanderbilt Lane Unit D, Redondo Beach, CA. 90278, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in MOTO-X HANDLE (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on July 14, 2005, Application Serial No. 29/234,270, and/or for which Assignors are making or have made a foreign application for intellectual or industrial property protection under the appropriate body of law corresponding to that foreign jurisdiction.

#### AND

WHEREAS, JAKKS Pacific, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at suite 250, 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA. 90265, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I. the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, Patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent Offices and the equivalent offices at foreign countries, to issue to the Assignee, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial property rights in the Invention, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which United States and foreign Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign Patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaing and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights in it, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have horeunto set my hand.

Page 1 of 1 10/27/05 JPI032-DESIGN- Higuchi.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 017243 FRAME: 0509

Turne Higuelin

Attorney Docket: JPI032-DESIGN Invention Title: MOTO-X HANDLE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dominic Laurienzo of 3915 Scandia Way, Los Angeles, CA. 90065. United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in MOTO-X HANDLE (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filled on July 14, 2005, Application Serial No. 29/234,270, and/or for which Assignors are making or have made a foreign application for intellectual or industrial property protection under the appropriate body of law corresponding to that foreign jurisdiction.

#### AND

WHEREAS, JAKKS Pacific, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at suite 250, 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA. 90265, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, Patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent Offices and the hereby rights at foreign countries, to issue to the Assignee, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial find for the property rights in the Invention, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which United States and foreign Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign Patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaing and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights in it, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Page 1 of 1 10/27/05 JPI032-DESIGN- Laurienzo.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 017243 FRAME: 0510

ignature)

Attorney Docket: JPI032-DESIGN Invention Title: MOTO-X HANDLE

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brendon Vetuskey of 22619 Pacific Coast Hwy., Suite 250, Malibu, CA. 90265, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in MOTO-X HANDLE (hereinafter "Invention") for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on July 14, 2005, Application Serial No. 29/234,270, and/or for which Assignors are making or have made a foreign application for intellectual or industrial property protection under the appropriate body of law corresponding to that foreign iurisdiction.

### AND

WHEREAS, JAKKS Pacific, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at suite 250, 22619 Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, CA. 90265, United States of America, (hercinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries in which intellectual or industrial property protection may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor desire to and do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as well as, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual or industrial property rights including, but not limited to, Patents, designs, utility models, and inventor certificates which may be granted therefore in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Patent Offices and the equivalent roffices at foreign countries, to issue to the Assignce, any and all applicable intellectual or industrial property rights in the Invention, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which United States and foreign Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request and at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign Patents or the like for the Invention, and for maintaing and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any and all intellectual or industrial property rights in it, particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

RECORDED: 11/18/2005

Page 1 of 1 10/26/05

JPI032-DESIGN- Vctuskey.DOC

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017243 FRAME: 0511